
DATE:  October 20th, 2024 - March 16th, 2025
EVENT:  Fort Wayne Metro USBC - 2024/2025 Youth Tournament of Champions Series

SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS - ($6170.00 TOTAL PURSE)
EVENT DIV PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME USBC I.D. PRIZE

Q1 1 1 Matthew Smitley 16-46781 $50.00
Q1 1 2 Mason Prater 19-15996 $25.00
Q1 1-S 1 Braiden Martin 11-508574 $80.00
Q1 1-S 2 Tristan Blackmore 11-454827 $40.00
Q1 2 1 Luke Hicks 19-44951 $50.00
Q1 2 2 Gracyn Spillers 11-674242 $25.00
Q1 3 1 Preston Hughes 18-29219 $50.00
Q1 3 2 Jordyn Studebaker 21-38641 $25.00
Q1 4 1 Piper Adams 23-12771 $50.00
Q1 4 2 Zachary Fifer 21-47487 $25.00

Q2 1 1 Edward Gowgiel, Jr. 11-150839 $50.00
Q2 1 2 Nicholas Gaerte 21-39655 $25.00
Q2 1-S 1 Edward Gowgiel, Jr. 11-150839 $90.00
Q2 1-S 2 Brock Percy 22-51676 $40.00
Q2 2 1 Gracyn Spillers 11-674242 $50.00
Q2 2 2 Owen Houser 18-51961 $25.00
Q2 3 1 Graham French 21-50363 $50.00
Q2 3 2 Jared Sills 15-116756 $25.00
Q2 4 1 Zayn Spillers 19-27378 $50.00
Q2 4 2 Jensen Hartman 22-43002 $25.00

Q3 1 1 Miken Habegger 17-13669 $50.00
Q3 1 2 Brock Percy 22-51676 $25.00
Q3 1-S 1 Miken Habegger 17-13669 $50.00
Q3 1-S 2 Brock Percy 22-51676 $20.00
Q3 2 1 Elijah Stabler 19-9195 $50.00
Q3 2 2 Austin Gardenour 22-43143 $25.00
Q3 3 1 Colton Gardenour 22-43137 $50.00
Q3 3 2 Benjamin Wind 22-42830 $25.00
Q3 4 1 Sophia Perez 22-43179 $50.00
Q3 4 2 Roxanne Hartman 22-43008 $25.00

Q4 1 1 Miken Habegger 17-13669 $50.00
Q4 1 2 Mason Prater 19-15996 $25.00
Q4 1-S 1 Brody Workman 7914-14748 $95.00
Q4 1-S 2 Miken Habegger 17-13669 $45.00
Q4 1-S 3 Jayden Rosman 15-157921 $30.00
Q4 2 1 Karson Armstrong 22-42996 $50.00
Q4 2 2 Bridget Dunn 19-58031 $25.00
Q4 3 1 Isabella Patrick 22-86953 $50.00
Q4 3 2 Haleigh Carmichael 16-88563 $25.00
Q4 4 1 Karaleigh Allgeier 22-43051 $50.00
Q4 4 2 Makayla Willett 18-4929 $25.00

Q5 1 1 Micah David 19-48953 $50.00
Q5 1 2 Hayden Dambra 7914-52338 $25.00
Q5 1-S 1 Micah David 19-48953 $100.00



Q5 1-S 2 Mason Prater 19-15996 $50.00
Q5 1-S 3 Gavin Okuly 17-38390 $30.00
Q5 2 1 Daniel Hecht 23-31928 $50.00
Q5 2 2 Elijah Stabler 19-9195 $25.00
Q5 3 1 Paisley Vorndran 7824-450292 $50.00
Q5 3 2 Haleigh Carmichael 16-88563 $25.00
Q5 4 1 Roxanne Hartman 22-43008 $50.00
Q5 4 2 Carter Hamblin 23-13509 $25.00

FIN 1 1 Daniel Gowgiel 11-413530 $500.00
FIN 1 2 Matthew Smitley 16-46781 $300.00
FIN 1 3 Brock Percy 22-51676 $200.00
FIN 2 1 Wyatt Hauser 24-18589 $500.00
FIN 2 2 Tyler McIntosh 19-48951 $300.00
FIN 2 3 Brayson Heltsley 22-18247 $200.00
FIN 3 1 Soran Hauser 24-18591 $500.00
FIN 3 2 Emerie Palyo 23-18319 $300.00
FIN 3 3 Anthony Filutze 22-81264 $200.00
FIN 4 1 Roxanne Hartman 22-43008 $500.00
FIN 4 2 Piper Adams 23-12771 $300.00
FIN 4 3 Zachary Fifer 21-47487 $200.00

TOTAL 2024-2025 YOUTH TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS - TOTAL AWARDS $6,170.00



DATE:  October 20th, 2024 - March 16th, 2025
EVENT:  Fort Wayne Metro USBC - 2024/2025 Youth Tournament of Champions Series

SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS - ($6170.00 TOTAL PURSE)
SMART FIRST NAME LAST NAME USBC I.D. AMOUNT

6020-1 TOC Piper Adams 23-12771 $350.00
6020-2 TOC Karaleigh Allgeier 22-43051 $50.00
6020-3 TOC Karson Armstrong 22-42996 $50.00
6020-4 TOC Tristan Blackmore 11-454827 $40.00
6020-5 TOC Haleigh Carmichael 16-88563 $50.00
6020-6 TOC Hayden Dambra 7914-52338 $25.00
6020-7 TOC Micah David 19-48953 $150.00
6020-8 TOC Bridget Dunn 19-58031 $25.00
6020-9 TOC Zachary Fifer 21-47487 $225.00

6020-10 TOC Anthony Filutze 22-81264 $200.00
6020-11 TOC Graham French 21-50363 $50.00
6020-12 TOC Nicholas Gaerte 21-39655 $25.00
6020-13 TOC Austin Gardenour 22-43143 $25.00
6020-14 TOC Colton Gardenour 22-43137 $50.00
6020-15 TOC Daniel Gowgiel 11-413530 $500.00
6020-16 TOC Edward Gowgiel, Jr. 11-150839 $140.00
6020-17 TOC Miken Habegger 17-13669 $195.00
6020-18 TOC Carter Hamblin 23-13509 $25.00
6020-19 TOC Jensen Hartman 22-43002 $25.00
6020-20 TOC Roxanne Hartman 22-43008 $575.00
6020-21 TOC Soran Hauser 24-18591 $500.00
6020-22 TOC Wyatt Hauser 24-18589 $500.00
6020-23 TOC Daniel Hecht 23-31928 $50.00
6020-24 TOC Brayson Heltsley 22-18247 $200.00
6020-25 TOC Luke Hicks 19-44951 $50.00
6020-26 TOC Owen Houser 18-51961 $25.00
6020-27 TOC Preston Hughes 18-29219 $50.00
6020-28 TOC Braiden Martin 11-508574 $80.00
6020-29 TOC Tyler McIntosh 19-48951 $300.00
6020-30 TOC Gavin Okuly 17-38390 $30.00
6020-31 TOC Emerie Palyo 23-18319 $300.00
6020-32 TOC Isabella Patrick 22-86953 $50.00
6020-33 TOC Brock Percy 22-51676 $285.00
6020-34 TOC Sophia Perez 22-43179 $50.00
6020-35 TOC Mason Prater 19-15996 $100.00
6020-36 TOC Jayden Rosman 15-157921 $30.00
6020-37 TOC Jared Sills 15-116756 $25.00
6020-38 TOC Matthew Smitley 16-46781 $350.00
6020-39 TOC Gracyn Spillers 11-674242 $75.00
6020-40 TOC Zayn Spillers 19-27378 $50.00
6020-41 TOC Elijah Stabler 19-9195 $75.00
6020-42 TOC Jordyn Studebaker 21-38641 $25.00
6020-43 TOC Paisley Vorndran 7824-450292 $50.00
6020-44 TOC Makayla Willett 18-4929 $25.00
6020-45 TOC Benjamin Wind 22-42830 $25.00
6020-46 TOC Brody Workman 7914-14748 $95.00

TOTAL 2024-2025 YOUTH TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS - TOTAL AWARDS $6,170.00


